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File No: MP/SIDHILST-06 02- 6)03 Scheme No.-11, Kamla Nehru Nagar

Jabalpur, Dated: 13/ 10 /2021 

To, 
Shree K.c.Jhanwar (Nominated Owner)
B-wing, Ahura Centre, 2nd Floor,
Mahakali Caves Road Andheri East,

M/S Ultra Tech Cement Ltd. 

AdityaVihar, P.O.- Bharatpur 

Tehsil Rampur Naikin 
Distt Sidhi (M.P.)- 

Mumbai - 400093 

Subject:- Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017, in respect of your 

Budgauna Limestone Mine (area-60.671 Hect.) in District of Sidhi in M.P. State. 

Dear Sir, 

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in 

your above mentioned mine during MCDR inspection on 01.09.2021 by the undersigned in presence of 

Shree Mukesh Kumar Thawait, shri Ashish Mesram.

1.Mining operations under mining lease.-(1) No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out 

mining operations in any area except in accordance with the mining plan approved,modified or 

reviewed by the Indian Bureau of Mines or prepared and certified in accordance with the systemn 

established by the State Government pursuant to the proviso to clause (b) of sub-section (2) of 

section 5 or approved by the competent authority of the Atomic Minerals Directorate for Exploration 

and Research, in respect of minerals specified in Part B of the First Schedule to the Act where the 

grade of such atomic minerals is equal to or above the threshold value limits declared under 

Schedule-A of the Atomic Minerals Concession Rules,2016. 

Rule 

11(1) 
MCDR 

2017 

(2) If the mining operations are not carried out in accordance with the approved or certified mining 

plan or any information contained in the mining plan is found to be incorrect, misleading or non- 

compliant with applicable laws including these rules, the competent authority may by order, suspend

all or any of the mining operations and permit continuance of only such operations as are required to 

restore the conditions in the mine as envisaged under the approved or certified mining plan or 

modified mining plan, for the purpose of restoration to the extent possible: 

During the inspection it is observed that for the year 20-21: 

(1) 7 exploratory Bore holes as planned in plan period were not drilled. 

(2) Green belt developed in mine periphery is showing poor survival rate in absence of post 

plantatation care and fencing. 

Thus there is violation of this rule. 

02.In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable 

under Rule 62 of MCDR-2017. 

03.You are advised to rectifythe above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 

45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 
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